Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name				Execution Date
Duane Durbin				04/04/2007
Dennis Durbin				04/04/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	IOS Technologies			
Street Address:	7660 Norcanyon Way			
City:	San Diego			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92126			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 7118		71183	3375	
Patent Number: 7118375 22800000000000000000000000000000000000				
Fax Number: (858)643-1148 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
Phone: (858) 610-8003				
Email: duaned@msn.com Correspondent Name: Duane Durbin				
Address Line 1: 7660 Norcanyon Way				
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92126				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Duane Durbin	
Total Attachments: 1 source=7118375#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED UNITED STATES PATENTS

Whereas, we, Duane M. Durbin of San Diego CA and Dennis A Durbin of Solana Beach CA, hereinafter referred to as patentees, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement titled

Method and System for Dental Model Occlusal Determination Using a Replicate Model of the Bite Registration Impression issued as US Patent No. 7.118.375B2, dated October 10, 2006; and whereas, we are now the sole joint owners of said patent, and, Whereas IOS Technologies, a California corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignce" whose mailing address is 7660 Norcanyon Way, City of San Diego, and State of California, Zip 92126 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and issued United States Patent and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the in all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Executed this <u>44</u> day of April, 2007

Uline M

Duane M Durbin

Dennis A Durbin

PATENT REEL: 019116 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 04/04/2007